
Who’s who in the Nelson Refugee and Migrant Sector? 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Please note- This is by no means a complete picture of all the community organisations/services working 

with and/or representing people from refugee and migrant backgrounds in our region- we have tried to 
reflect the key organisations/services in this sector. 
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  www.nelsonmulticultural.co.nz   

 
2 - 4 Bridge St, Nelson 

 

English Language Partners 
Coordinator Ali Morton 
2 Bridge St, Nelson 
P:5394848  
E: nelson@englishlanguage.org.nz   
W: www.englishlanguage.org.nz 

Nelson Multicultural Council 
Coordinator-  
Fieldworker- Megan Riddell 
4 Bridge St, Nelson 
P:03 5390030 Cell: 021 1651 159 
E: info@nelsonmulticultural.co.nz      
E: fw@nelsonmulticultural.co.nz   
W: www.nelsonmulticultural.co..nz   

Speak Out Nelson Tasman 
Coordinator- Lillian (Miaolin) Li-Kurtovic 
4 Bridge St, Nelson 
P: 03 539 0030 E:  lillian@speakout.org.nz 
W: www.speakout.org.nz  
 

 Nelson Bays Primary Health 
Kaiatawhai Service Manager - Luke Katu 
281 Queen Street, Richmond 7020 
E: luke.katu@nbph.org.nz  
P: 03 539 1170 or 0800 731 317 
Cell: 021 409 551 

Red Cross Refugee Resettlement Services  
Manager: Gabrielle Humphreys  P:  548 4978 
Social Worker: Barbara Whitaker  P:  539 4509 
Cultural Advisor : Chandra Dahal  P:  539 4509 
Pathways to Employment: Claire Nichols P: 548 4978 
Community Development: Keen Yee: 539 4509 
132-134 Bridge Street, Nelson (upstairs) 
E: Gabrielle.Humphreys@redcross.org.nz  
E: Barbara.Whitaker@redcross.org.nz  
E: Chandra.Dahal@redcross.org.nz  
E: Claire.nichols@redcross.org.nz 

Victory Community Health Centre 

Be Well Nurse - Penny Molnar 
P: 03 546 8385 or 0800 022 453   
Cell: 021 349 819 
E: penny@victory.school.nz  
 

Ethnic Associations/Groups 
 
For an up to date list of the organisation and their 
contact details contact the Nelson Multicultural 
Council info@nelsonmulticultural.co.nz  or go to  
their website www.nelsonmulticultural.co.nz 

Nelson Bays Community Law 
63 Collingwood Street, Nelson 

Managing Solicitor: Peter Riley 
P: 03 548 1288 E: peter@nelsoncommunitylaw.org.nz  

Nelson Newcomers Network 
Coordinator- Jettie Zeestraten 
4 Bridge St, Nelson 
P:03 539 0030 E: nelson@newcomers.co.nz    
W: www.newcomers.co.nz 
 

Nelson College for Girls  
Refugee Education Coordinator & Study Support Club  
(for college students, Mon, Tues, Thurs) 
Marion Janke P: 548 4417 Cell: 027 391 4279 
E:  marion.janke@ncg.school.nz 

New Zealand Police- Nelson 
Community Constable with ethnic focus  
David Cogger 
P: 03 545 9625 E: david.cogger@police.govt.nz  

Victory Primary School 
Refugee Education Coordinator – Margo Ruhen 
margoruhen@victory.school.nz  
Homework Academy - Marion Gilbertson 
b.gilbertson@xtra.co.nz  
Adult English language class  - Diane Homer 
homer.diane@gmail.com    

 Nelson College 
Refugee Student Coordinator – Lauren Walton 
P: 03548 3099  
E: lo@nelcollege.school.nz  
 

Nelson Marlborough Institute of Technology 
English Language Centre:  
P: 03 546 9175 x 744   

Nelson Intermediate 
Refugee Student Contact  – Margaret Urlich 
P: 03 5489572 
E:murlich@nelsonintermediate.school.nz   


